Partnership form with Metro Human Resources as a new hire, during Annual Enrollment 
(active employees only) or when you experience an eligible change in status.  In 
addition to the Declaration, you and your domestic partner must also provide proof of 
your shared primary residence for the preceding three hundred sixty-five (365) days and 
financial interdependence by providing at least 3 of the following documents:       

• Joint ownership of a primary residence or joint tenancy of a residential lease; 
• Copy of a utility (water, gas, or electric) invoice listing both domestic partners;